
  Location: Dawson Co Fairgrounds, Glendive, MT                  

                    OBRA OBRA open Jackpot in Open-Glendive                  

                                                                                

Paying to  7 placings, Jackpot Total = $  3040.00, Rider count = 85          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 17.511, Placings =  5, Pool = $  862.00                       

     2D Time = 18.011, Placings = 12, Pool = $  800.80                       

     3D Time = 18.511, Placings = 29, Pool = $  719.20                       

     4D Time = 19.511, Placings = 32, Pool = $  658.00                       

                     Not Placed = 7                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 17.511 $236.00         NICOLE BICE on DIAL A GOLDEN GOOSE             

   2nd 17.561 $202.00         ASHLEY DAY on PEARL                            

   3rd 17.738 $176.00         MARK BUGNI on VF NFL DRAFT                     

   4th 17.984 $141.00         HEATHER CROWLEY on SCOUTIN FOR LIONS           

   5th 18.007 $107.00         CHELSEA OBERGFELL on PIMPS A PLAYBOY           

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 18.046 $200.00         DEB WOLFF on FANTASY                           

   2nd 18.154 $168.00         MCKENZI PLUMMER on KL CLASSING UP SHAWNE       

   3rd 18.184 $144.00         KYLEE SEPT on KOOL LITTLE DOOLEY               

   4th 18.229 $112.00         CHELSEA OBERGFELL on GUYS IM NOT EASY          

   5th 18.245 $ 80.00         TERESA WOLFF on FOOSE                          

   6th 18.257 $ 56.00         VICTORIA ESKRIDGE on DE PACKIN FREIGHT         

   7th 18.277 $ 40.00         CATHY ROESLER on NO FOOLS NUGGETTE             

   8th 18.351                 JANA THORNTON on SMART LIL STREAK              

   9th 18.375                 TRISTA ANDERSON on SCOTCH                      

  10th 18.425                 AUTUMN DEMPEWOLF on AUTUMNS PLAYBOY            

  11th 18.448                 LAURA MCPHERSON on NOTHIN BUT ZOOMZOOM         

  12th 18.473                 DEB RYAN on BLING CROSBY                       

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 18.516 $180.00         HEATHER JOHNSON on DASHING EVAS                

   2nd 18.517 $151.00         AUTUMN DEMPEWOLF on CLASSY                     

   3rd 18.524 $129.00         SARAH TJELDE on FLIRTY FRENCH GIRL             

   4th 18.543 $101.00         SARAH CRIMMINS on SURELYGONNABEFAMOUS          

   5th 18.589 $ 72.00         TINA GRAHAM on LIGHT UP LIL BIT                

   6th 18.623 $ 50.00         DARCIE RIDL on ON A HIGH DRAGON                

   7th 18.635 $ 36.00         DEMYRIE MAHER on MOVIN THROUGH THE DRIFT       

   8th 18.672                 LANA TIBBETTS on ILLEGALLY TALENTED            

   9th 18.743                 TINA GRAHAM on DIAMONDS OUT OF DUST            

  10th 18.775                 LAKKEN BICE on PEPINICS FRENCH GAL             

  11th 18.793                 JENNA DOMINICK on FRENCHMANS CUTIE PIE         

  12th 18.803                 CAROL BREUER on LLP STREAKIN JACOB             

  13th 18.837                 TINA GRAHAM on TRM FRENCHMANMOONDECK           

  14th 18.849                 SARAH TJELDE on BREEZES ONLY FLING             

  15th 18.866                 CHELSEA OBERGFELL on FAMOUS FIVE TO SIX        

  16th 18.888                 SARAH CRIMMINS on GSP DOCDEAMSOFFAME                                                                                          

  17th 18.918                 VICKIE GILJE on FRENCHINS DATE                 

  18th 18.942                 JESSICA RUFFING on IMA BAY GOURMET             

  19th 19.101                 KALLIE CANDEE on ROCKSTAR                      

  20th 19.192                 VAL SMITH on SKEETER                           

  21st 19.200                 JULIE PASCHKE on A STREAK O MOON               

  22nd 19.248                 DACE DEMPEWOLF on WINDY                        

  23rd 19.254                 LANA TIBBETTS on WHERETHESTARSALIGN            

  24th 19.285                 KODI FISCHER on FLIT TO PERK                   



  25th 19.313                 CORINNE CANEN on CATS SPRING                   

  26th 19.328                 DANIELLE STUBSTAD on WONDER IF IM PHAMOUS      

  27th 19.403                 TAYLOR MURY on LOTTA DOLLARS                   

  28th 19.407                 JULIE PASCHKE on HONOR FIESTA ROYALE           

  29th 19.500                 VICKIE GILJE on VK COOL DUAL DOC               

                                                                                

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 19.526 $165.00         ALEXIS CANEN on MRI FINISH THE FUDGE           

   2nd 19.556 $138.00         LANA SCHILLINGER on ROYAL QUICK CHOICE         

   3rd 19.594 $118.00         VICKIE GILJE on GONE ABA STAR                  

   4th 19.655 $ 92.00         BRENDA FISKETJON on ONE GOLD ZEN               

   5th 19.742 $ 66.00         BERGEN MAHER on FOGGS WINCHESTER               

   6th 19.766 $ 46.00         KARLI MCGOWAN on GUYS EYE CANDY                

   7th 19.861 $ 33.00         MCKENZI PLUMMER on LIL NATIVE EXPRESS          

   8th 19.899                 BRAELYN DIEGEL on STEELER                      

   9th 20.088                 LORALEE ANDERSON on TS A DIZZY FRENCHMAN       

  10th 20.137                 ALEXIS CANEN on MRI LOOKOUT SPEEDY             

  11th 20.223                 PAISLEY BICE on PISTOL                         

  12th 20.273                 BARB PIRRIE on NOIR STAR                       

  13th 20.368                 ASHLEY FULTON on SPLITTERS RED CANYON          

  14th 20.461                 RYLEY BICE on CASINO                           

  15th 20.497                 SARAH TJELDE on JAX                            

  16th 20.812                 ZAVA ZUPAN on MISTER                           

  17th 21.027                 DILLON MCPHERSON on A SMOOTH LOVE              

  18th 21.041                 ASHLEY LEE on KL LIMITLESS FAITH               

  19th 21.076                 BRANDON HALL on FIREWATER CRUISE               

  20th 21.157                 RACHEL BOSSERMAN on SHAWNE WOOD                

  21st 21.169                 KAYCEE LEE on SKUNK                            

  22nd 21.206                 KATELYN SPONHEIM on JALAPENO                   

  23rd 21.265                 ASHLEY DAY on PENNY                            

  24th 21.272                 ASHLEY LEE on PUTYOURCASHDOWNFIRST             

  25th 21.773                 ALEXIS CANEN on BW BULLETPROOF BLONDE          

  26th 22.221                 SARAH CRIMMINS on BADGER                       

  27th 22.496                 DEB MADISON on IM EYE N GOLD                   

  28th 22.661                 BRITA RYAN on TESS                             

  29th 22.689                 DOROTHY LOVE on MCIMAMASTERBUENO               

  30th 25.062                 MOLLY LOSING on SULTAN O MONTANA SUN           

  31st 28.836                 KATHY WOOTAN on SPLASHES RED MAN               

  32nd 34.472                 DARCIE RIDL on TR TO TRU BADGER                

N/T    900.000                WENDI ROSS-KELLY on PORKCHOP                   

N/T    918.133                ASHLEY DAY on BLITZ                            

N/T    918.645                CHEYENNE PRICE on TARAMISU                      

N/T    919.457                KYLEE SEPT on ROUGE PLAYBOY                    

N/T    919.791                WENDI ROSS-KELLY on SADIE                      

N/T    927.937                DAETYN QUIROZ on CC QUIXOTE BUZZ               

N/T    958.415                CARRIE MURNION on EZ                           

                                                                                

9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                  OBRA OBRA Sr/Yth Jackpot in Senior-Glendive                

                                                                                

Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $   454.00, Rider count = 19          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 17.738, Placings =  1, Pool = $  202.00                       

     2D Time = 18.238, Placings =  4, Pool = $  141.20                       

     3D Time = 18.738, Placings = 12, Pool = $  110.80                       

                     Not Placed = 2                                          

                                                                                



                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 17.738 $202.00         MARK BUGNI on VF NFL DRAFT                     

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 18.257 $ 61.00         VICTORIA ESKRIDGE on DE PACKIN FREIGHT         

   2nd 18.277 $ 47.00         CATHY ROESLER on NO FOOLS NUGGETTE             

   3rd 18.473 $ 34.00         DEB RYAN on BLING CROSBY                       

   4th 18.672                 LANA TIBBETTS on ILLEGALLY TALENTED            

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 18.803 $ 48.00         CAROL BREUER on LLP STREAKIN JACOB             

   2nd 18.918 $ 37.00         VICKIE GILJE on FRENCHINS DATE                 

   3rd 19.192 $ 27.00         VAL SMITH on SKEETER                           

   4th 19.254                 LANA TIBBETTS on WHERETHESTARSALIGN            

   5th 19.500                 VICKIE GILJE on VK COOL DUAL DOC               

   6th 19.594                 VICKIE GILJE on GONE ABA STAR                  

   7th 19.655                 BRENDA FISKETJON on ONE GOLD ZEN               

   8th 20.088                 LORALEE ANDERSON on TS A DIZZY FRENCHMAN       

   9th 20.273                 BARB PIRRIE on NOIR STAR                       

  10th 22.496                 DEB MADISON on IM EYE N GOLD                   

  11th 22.689                 DOROTHY LOVE on MCIMAMASTERBUENO               

  12th 28.836                 KATHY WOOTAN on SPLASHES RED MAN               

N/T    900.000                WENDI ROSS-KELLY on PORKCHOP                   

N/T    919.791                WENDI ROSS-KELLY on SADIE                      

                                                                                

9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                   OBRA OBRA Sr/Yth Jackpot in Youth-Glendive                

                                                                                

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   310.00, Rider count = 10          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 19.248, Placings =  4, Pool = $  130.00                       

     2D Time = 19.748, Placings =  3, Pool = $   98.00                       

     3D Time = 20.748, Placings =  2, Pool = $   82.00                       

                     Not Placed = 1                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 19.248 $ 78.00         DACE DEMPEWOLF on WINDY                        

   2nd 19.313 $ 52.00         CORINNE CANEN on CATS SPRING                   

   3rd 19.403                 TAYLOR MURY on LOTTA DOLLARS                   

   4th 19.742                 BERGEN MAHER on FOGGS WINCHESTER               

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 19.899 $ 59.00         BRAELYN DIEGEL on STEELER                      

   2nd 20.223 $ 39.00         PAISLEY BICE on PISTOL                         

   3rd 20.461                 RYLEY BICE on CASINO                           

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 20.943 $ 49.00         DEMPSEY DEMPEWOLF on NELSINA                   

   2nd 24.570 $ 33.00         NAKONA FISCHER on TJS DESERT DANCER            

N/T    900.000                OLIVIA JOHNSON on JAYDA                        

                                                                                

9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                  OBRA OBRA peewee Jackpot in Peewee-Glendive                

                                                                                

Paying to  9 placings, Jackpot Total = $    72.00, Rider count = 9           

                                                                                

     1D Time = 20.608, Placings =  9, Pool = $   72.00                       



                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 20.608 $ 15.00         COHEN THORNTON on ZIGGY                        

   2nd 21.401 $ 13.00         DEMPSEY DEMPEWOLF on NELSINA                   

   3rd 27.456 $ 12.00         ANNISTON SPONHEIM on DOC                       

   4th 28.262 $ 10.00         BRISTOL FISCHER on CADDY                       

   5th 39.984 $  8.00         JEANINE LOSING on BANDITO DRAW                 

   6th 41.410 $  6.00         CHARLOTTE LOSING on KHAKI DUN IT               

   7th 65.021 $  4.00         DELANEY SPONHEIM on DOC                        

   8th 72.372 $  3.00         MAIA MCGOWAN on MYSTERY                        

   9th 90.152 $  3.00         QUINN THORNTON on SMOKE                        

                                                                                

9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                   OBRA OBRA open Jackpot in Open-Glendive #2                

                                                                                

Paying to  6 placings, Jackpot Total = $  2320.00, Rider count = 55          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 17.514, Placings =  3, Pool = $  646.00                       

     2D Time = 18.014, Placings =  9, Pool = $  606.40                       

     3D Time = 18.514, Placings = 21, Pool = $  553.60                       

     4D Time = 19.514, Placings = 20, Pool = $  514.00                       

                     Not Placed = 2                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 17.514 $243.00         MARK BUGNI on JL I AM REDDY                    

   2nd 17.903 $217.00         KYLEE SEPT on KOOL LITTLE DOOLEY               

   3rd 18.012 $185.00         HEATHER CROWLEY on SCOUTIN FOR LIONS           

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 18.175 $170.00         AUTUMN DEMPEWOLF on AUTUMNS PLAYBOY            

   2nd 18.202 $146.00         TRISTA ANDERSON on SCOTCH                      

   3rd 18.250 $115.00         HEATHER JOHNSON on DASHING EVAS                

   4th 18.305 $ 85.00         SARAH CRIMMINS on SURELYGONNABEFAMOUS          

   5th 18.320 $ 55.00         JANA THORNTON on SMART LIL STREAK              

   6th 18.477 $ 36.00         JENNA DOMINICK on WONDER IF IM PHAMOUS         

   7th 18.479                 TINA GRAHAM on LIGHT UP LIL BIT                

   8th 18.497                 KODI FISCHER on FLIT TO PERK                   

   9th 18.513                 VICTORIA ESKRIDGE on DE PACKIN FREIGHT         

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 18.518 $155.00         TERESA WOLFF on OAKIE                          

   2nd 18.543 $133.00         SARAH CRIMMINS on GSP DOCDEAMSOFFAME           

   3rd 18.572 $105.00         VAL SMITH on SKEETER                           

   4th 18.648 $ 78.00         CAROL BREUER on LLP STREAKIN JACOB             

   5th 18.680 $ 50.00         TINA GRAHAM on TRM FRENCHMANMOONDECK           

   6th 18.799 $ 33.00         DANIELLE STUBSTAD on FRENCHMANS CUTIE PIE      

   7th 18.845                 CORINNE CANEN on CATS SPRING                   

   8th 18.856                 AUTUMN DEMPEWOLF on CLASSY                     

   9th 18.897                 DARCIE RIDL on TR TO TRU BADGER                

  10th 18.931                 BRENDA FISKETJON on ONE GOLD ZEN               

  11th 18.948                 CARRIE MURNION on EZ                           

  12th 18.959                 DARCIE RIDL on ON A HIGH DRAGON                

  13th 19.053                 BERGEN MAHER on FOGGS WINCHESTER               

  14th 19.127                 DEMYRIE MAHER on MOVIN THROUGH THE DRIFT       

  15th 19.233                 JESSICA RUFFING on IMA BAY GOURMET             

  16th 19.255                 KARLI MCGOWAN on GUYS EYE CANDY                

  17th 19.279                 TINA GRAHAM on DIAMONDS OUT OF DUST            



  18th 19.345                 DACE DEMPEWOLF on WINDY                        

  19th 19.398                 CHEYENNE PRICE on TARAMISU                     

  20th 19.460                 KARLI MCGOWAN on LOLLI                         

  21st 19.502                 KYLEE SEPT on ROUGE PLAYBOY                    

                                                                                

                               4D Placings                                   

   1st 19.613 $144.00         ZAVA ZUPAN on MISTER                           

   2nd 19.718 $123.00         ALEXIS CANEN on MRI FINISH THE FUDGE            

   3rd 19.746 $ 98.00         BARB PIRRIE on NOIR STAR                       

   4th 19.790 $ 72.00         DOROTHY LOVE on MCIMAMASTERBUENO               

   5th 19.907 $ 46.00         ALEXIS CANEN on BW BULLETPROOF BLONDE          

   6th 20.140 $ 31.00         ASHLEY LEE on KL LIMITLESS FAITH               

   7th 20.159                 ALEXIS CANEN on MRI LOOKOUT SPEEDY             

   8th 20.382                 ASHLEY FULTON on SPLITTERS RED CANYON          

   9th 20.426                 DEB WOLFF on OLE                               

Tie    20.426                 KATELYN SPONHEIM on JALAPENO                   

  11th 20.616                 BRANDON HALL on FIREWATER CRUISE               

  12th 20.634                 ASHLEY LEE on PUTYOURCASHDOWNFIRST             

  13th 20.893                 RACHEL BOSSERMAN on SHAWNE WOOD                

  14th 21.050                 DAETYN QUIROZ on CC QUIXOTE BUZZ               

  15th 21.145                 KAYCEE LEE on SKUNK                            

  16th 21.361                 BRITA RYAN on TESS                             

  17th 21.393                 DEB MADISON on IM EYE N GOLD                   

  18th 21.745                 SARAH CRIMMINS on BADGER                       

  19th 24.030                 MOLLY LOSING on SULTAN O MONTANA SUN           

  20th 25.986                 KATHY WOOTAN on SPLASHES RED MAN               

N/T    900.000                KALLIE CANDEE on ROCKSTAR                      

N/T    919.015                LANA TIBBETTS on WHERETHESTARSALIGN            

                                                                                

9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                 OBRA OBRA Sr/Yth Jackpot in Senior-Glendive #2              

                                                                                

Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $   342.00, Rider count = 12          

                                                                                

     1D Time = 17.514, Placings =  1, Pool = $  146.00                       

     2D Time = 18.014, Placings =  1, Pool = $  107.60                       

     3D Time = 18.514, Placings =  9, Pool = $   88.40                       

                     Not Placed = 1                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 17.514 $146.00         MARK BUGNI on JL I AM REDDY                    

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 18.513 $108.00         VICTORIA ESKRIDGE on DE PACKIN FREIGHT         

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 18.518 $ 38.00         TERESA WOLFF on OAKIE                          

   2nd 18.572 $ 29.00         VAL SMITH on SKEETER                           

   3rd 18.648 $ 21.00         CAROL BREUER on LLP STREAKIN JACOB             

   4th 18.931                 BRENDA FISKETJON on ONE GOLD ZEN               

   5th 19.746                 BARB PIRRIE on NOIR STAR                       

   6th 19.790                 DOROTHY LOVE on MCIMAMASTERBUENO               

   7th 20.426                 DEB WOLFF on OLE                               

   8th 21.393                 DEB MADISON on IM EYE N GOLD                   

   9th 25.986                 KATHY WOOTAN on SPLASHES RED MAN               

N/T    919.015                LANA TIBBETTS on WHERETHESTARSALIGN            

                                                                                



9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                 ACBRA OBRA Sr/Yth Jackpot in Youth-Glendive #2              

                                                                                

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   262.00, Rider count = 7           

                                                                                

     1D Time = 18.845, Placings =  2, Pool = $  106.00                       

     2D Time = 19.345, Placings =  1, Pool = $   83.60                       

     3D Time = 20.345, Placings =  2, Pool = $   72.40                       

                     Not Placed = 2                                          

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 18.845 $ 64.00         CORINNE CANEN on CATS SPRING                   

   2nd 19.053 $ 42.00         BERGEN MAHER on FOGGS WINCHESTER               

                                                                                

                               2D Placings                                   

   1st 19.345 $ 84.00         DACE DEMPEWOLF on WINDY                        

                                                                                

                               3D Placings                                   

   1st 21.317 $ 43.00         DEMPSEY DEMPEWOLF on NELSINA                   

   2nd 24.642 $ 29.00         NAKONA FISCHER on TJS DESERT DANCER            

N/T    900.000                OLIVIA JOHNSON on JAYDA                        

N/T    920.289                BERGEN MAHER on MOVIN THROUGH THE DRIFT        

                                                                                

9:55 AM 07/25/21       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1   

                 ACBRA OBRA open Jackpot in Peewee-Glendive #2               

                                                                                

Paying to  9 placings, Jackpot Total = $    72.00, Rider count = 9           

                                                                                

     1D Time = 21.031, Placings =  9, Pool = $   72.00                       

                                                                                

                               1D Placings                                   

   1st 21.031 $ 15.00         DEMPSEY DEMPEWOLF on NELSINA                   

   2nd 21.668 $ 13.00         COHEN THORNTON on ZIGGY                        

   3rd 27.311 $ 12.00         ANNISTON SPONHEIM on DOC                       

   4th 30.010 $ 10.00         BRISTOL FISCHER on CADDY                       

   5th 36.914 $  8.00         JEANINE LOSING on BANDITO DRAW                 

   6th 42.482 $  6.00         CHARLOTTE LOSING on KHAKI DUN IT               

   7th 69.288 $  4.00         MAIA MCGOWAN on MYSTERY                        

   8th 69.485 $  3.00         DELANEY SPONHEIM on DOC                        

   9th 105.902 $  3.00        QUINN THORNTON on SMOKE                        

 


